

1
SLP(C)No. 8233 OF 2001

ITEM No.32

Court No. 4

SECTION XII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8233/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 23/02/2001 in SA 1671/84
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SRI CHAMPAKESWARAR TEMPLE & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

GUNABHUSHANAM @ KULLAMMAL & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) No.8803/2001
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 08/04/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. S Guru Krishna Kumar, Adv.
Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. M.A. Krishna Moorthy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

As prayed, let the steps for service on respondent
No. 13 be taken within four weeks. List thereafter.

In the meantime, the petitioner would also file
rejoinder affidavit.

.SP1

(Alka Dudeja)
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)
Court Master